

Form PTO-1595 RECURSIALION	2258990 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(OAP: 0/0/12002)	LINTS ONL!
Tab settings To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Church & Dwight Co., Inc.
BIOVANCE TECHNOLOGIES, Inc. 10 21	
70 0.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u>V</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 469 North Harrison Street
Security Agreement Change of N	lame
Other	4
	City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543
9/6/2002	City. 1 mioctori State. 2/p. dollo
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/688,955;	B. Patent No.(s) 5,709,894;
10/151,126	6,312,710; 5,863,574; 5,783,238
Additional nun	nbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stephen B. Shear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionable to be enarged to deposit decoding
Street Address: Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	03-1920
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543	
OnyStateZip	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Christine L. O'Rourke	Christine S. C. Rourbee 10-16-2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
	rded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

FC:8021

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0088

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIOVANCE TECHNOLOGIES, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at 14050 North 78th Street, Omaha, Nebraska ("ASSIGNOR") owns the rights, title and interest to the United States Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, CHURCH AND DWIGHT CO., INC. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5297 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns its rights, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, (including, but not limited to, the foreign patents and foreign applications for patents set forth in Exhibit B) in and to said Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby, for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date set forth below, all claims for damages by of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on said inventions or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues pertaining thereto, to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

BIOVANCE TECHNOLOGIES, Inc.

Title:

1

STATE OF Yleinaska) \ cc
COUNTY OF Boux as) 55.
	, 2002 personally appeared resonally known to be the person described in and who dis acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his in set forth.
GENERAL SOI Nebraska	Kalhein Whatailan Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issued
5,709,894	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	1/20/98
6,312,710	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	11/6/01
5,863,574	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	1/26/99
5,783,238	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	7/21/98
A	TMAL.	Y
App. No.	Title	<u>Issued</u>
08/688,955	Antiprotozoal Composition	7/31/96
10/151,126	Antiprotozoal Composition	5/18/02

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0091

EXHIBIT B

Patent/App No.	Country	<u>Title</u>	Issued/Filed
718808	AU	Antiprotozoal Composition	8/3/00
2,261,690	CA	Antiprotozoal Composition	7/31/97
97934280.5	EP	Antiprotozoal Composition	7/31/97
10-508961	JP	Antiprotozoal Composition	7/31/97
10-1999-7000835	KR	Antiprotozoal Composition	1/30/99
991131	ΜX	Antiprotozoal Composition	1/29/99
96909644.5	EP	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	12/2/97
09-500441	JP	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	12/8/97
1997-709072	KR	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	12/6/97
979926	MX	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	12/5/97
714016	AU	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	3/30/00
2,223,131	CA	Feed Additive for Ruminant Animals	12/18/00

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/2002 REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0092